03-07-2002 Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102006953 ▼ To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Linfinity Microelectronics Inc. Name: Microsemi Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2381 Morse Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614 Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No General Partnership Nature of conveyance Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name П Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached:

Yes

No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Execution Date: October 15, 2001 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,327,206 1,974,060 02-25-2002 2,319,722 1,968,796 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66 2,385,809 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and registrations Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Michael A. Sileo, Jr. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Internal Address: Microsemi Corporation □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8131 LBJ Freeway, Suite 800 Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan N. Greenspan, Esq.

3/06/2002 DBYRNE

40.00 Paril documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

3094372

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Linfinity Microelectronics Inc., ("Assignor") with an address of 11861Western Avenue Garden Grove, California, 92841-2119, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Microsemi Corporation, ("Assignee") with an address of 2381 Morse Avenue, Irvine California, 92614, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

	Linfinity Microelectronics Inc.,
Date Oct. 15, 2001	By:
State of California))ss. County of Orange)	
This assignment was acknowledged before me on the Terri Judson (print name)	ne 15 day of 0ct, 2001 by
Given under my hand and official seal. Notary Public My Commission Expires 11/34/2004	TERRI JUDION Controller & Lastinia Natury Public - Collectio Overgo County My Corren, Spites Nov24, 3804

File A480HQ-12Oct01

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
2327206	RANGEMAX	March 7, 2000
2319722	AUDIOMAX	February 15, 2000
2385809	LINFINITY	September 12, 2000
1974060	THE INFINITE POWER OF INNOVATION	May 14, 1996
1968796	DESIGN (LINED SPHERE)	April 16, 1996
1903419	LMI	July 4, 1995

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0858